
De Anza College Program Review College Totals
EWRT002.

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

340
1,413

31
125

52
160

80
83

7
7

12
9

88
91

1,753 156 212 83 7 10 90

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

303
1,257

30
78

67
172

76
83

8
5

17
11

83
89

1,560 108 239 82 6 13 87

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

875
36
96

208
6
9

372
44

107

67
9
7

15
2
1

36
4

15

92
5

15
32

0
0

46
5

17

85
72
81
82
75
90
82
83
77

6
18

6
6

25
10

8
8

11

9
10
13
13

0
0

10
9

12

91
90
87
87

100
100
90
91
88

1,753 156 212 83 7 10 90

Percent
WithdrawSuccess

Non-
success Withdraw

Percent
Success

Percent
Non-

success

Ethnicity

Count Col %

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

800
38
80

171
7

15
323
44

110

35
6
5

12
0
0

19
3
4

104
11
23
39

1
1

59
11
20

85
69
74
77
88
94
81
76
82

4
11

5
5
0
0
5
5
3

11
20
21
18
13

6
15
19
15

89
80
79
82
88
94
85
81
85

1,588 84 269 82 4 14 86

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

752
43
89

171
5

11
334
44

111

49
4

11
15

0
0

17
5
7

100
13
13
41

0
2

54
8
8

83
72
79
75

100
85
82
77
88

5
7

10
7
0
0
4
9
6

11
22
12
18

0
15
13
14

6

89
78
88
82

100
85
87
86
94

1,560 108 239 82 6 13 87

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1,040
50

120
255

8
10

454
53

139

49
2
6

12
0
0

21
2
7

2,129 100

Percent
Retained

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

901
60

113
227

5
13

405
57

126

47
3
6

12
0
1

21
3
7

1,907 100

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

939
55

108
222

8
16

401
58

134

48
3
6

11
0
1

21
3
7

1,941 100

Fiscal Year 2007-08

Fiscal Year 2006-07

Fiscal Year 2005-06

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

400
1,507

21
79

1,907 100Total

Fiscal Year 2005-06

Fiscal Year 2006-07

Percent
Withdraw

Fiscal Year 2007-08

Success
Non-

success Withdraw
Percent
Success

Percent
Non-

successYear/Demographic

Ethnicity

Count Col %

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

425
1,704

20
80

2,129 100

Percent
Retained

Total

Distribution and Success by Ethnicity

Distribution and Success by Targeted Group

Total

Total

Total

Year/Demographic

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

289
1,299

23
61

73
196

75
83

6
4

19
13

81
87

1,588 84 269 82 4 14 86

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

385
1,556

20
80

1,941 100Total

Targeted groups = Hispanic, Black, Filipino

2/17/09



De Anza College Program Review College Totals
EWRT001A

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

615
2,495

109
209

147
318

71
83

13
7

17
11

83
89

3,110 318 465 80 8 12 88

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

614
2,373

42
119

157
343

76
84

5
4

19
12

81
88

2,987 161 500 82 4 14 86

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1,537
83

179
353
10
19

648
98

183

105
23
28
58

4
4

61
4

31

170
22
37
88

7
4

85
11
41

85
65
73
71
48
70
82
87
72

6
18
11
12
19
15

8
4

12

9
17
15
18
33
15
11
10
16

91
83
85
82
67
85
89
90
84

3,110 318 465 80 8 12 88

Percent
WithdrawSuccess

Non-
success Withdraw

Percent
Success

Percent
Non-

success

Ethnicity

Count Col %

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1,462
94

175
345
18
21

682
93

191

71
8

14
45

3
2

65
9

26

167
19
49
82

4
4

101
12
38

86
78
74
73
72
78
80
82
75

4
7
6

10
12

7
8
8

10

10
16
21
17
16
15
12
11
15

90
84
79
83
84
85
88
89
85

3,081 243 476 81 6 13 87

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1,312
84

185
345
15
23

716
98

209

59
2

10
30

1
5

31
4

19

156
23
53
81
11

6
111

5
54

86
77
75
76
56
68
83
92
74

4
2
4
7
4

15
4
4
7

10
21
21
18
41
18
13

5
19

90
79
79
82
59
82
87
95
81

2,987 161 500 82 4 14 86

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1,820
130
244
502
21
27

802
113
257

46
3
6

13
1
1

20
3
7

3,916 100

Percent
Retained

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1,527
109
248
456
27
34

858
107
282

42
3
7

13
1
1

24
3
8

3,648 100

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1,700
121
238
472
25
27

848
114
255

45
3
6

12
1
1

22
3
7

3,800 100

Fiscal Year 2007-08

Fiscal Year 2006-07

Fiscal Year 2005-06

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

813
2,835

22
78

3,648 100Total

Fiscal Year 2005-06

Fiscal Year 2006-07

Percent
Withdraw

Fiscal Year 2007-08

Success
Non-

success Withdraw
Percent
Success

Percent
Non-

successYear/Demographic

Ethnicity

Count Col %

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

876
3,040

22
78

3,916 100

Percent
Retained

Total

Distribution and Success by Ethnicity

Distribution and Success by Targeted Group

Total

Total

Total

Year/Demographic

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

614
2,467

67
176

150
326

74
83

8
6

18
11

82
89

3,081 243 476 81 6 13 87

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

831
2,969

22
78

3,800 100Total

Targeted groups = Hispanic, Black, Filipino

2/17/09



De Anza College Program Review College Totals

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

456
1,165

116
193

99
113

68
79

17
13

15
8

85
92

1,621 309 212 76 14 10 90

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

389
1,099

77
164

111
170

67
77

13
11

19
12

81
88

1,488 241 281 74 12 14 86

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

748
55

118
283

6
21

280
51
59

122
22
31
63

1
4

36
11
19

57
13
20
66

1
5

28
7

15

81
61
70
69
75
70
81
74
63

13
24
18
15
13
13
10
16
20

6
14
12
16
13
17

8
10
16

94
86
88
84
88
83
92
90
84

1,621 309 212 76 14 10 90

Percent
WithdrawSuccess

Non-
success Withdraw

Percent
Success

Percent
Non-

success

Ethnicity

Count Col %

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

671
63

136
238

3
10

267
56
78

118
22
22
60

3
9

42
11
10

76
11
24
66

3
5

56
13
11

78
66
75
65
33
42
73
70
79

14
23
12
16
33
38
12
14
10

9
11
13
18
33
21
15
16
11

91
89
87
82
67
79
85
84
89

1,522 297 265 73 14 13 87

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

683
58

113
218
10
17

266
47
76

89
15
17
45

1
5

52
7

10

73
28
27
56

2
3

62
16
14

81
57
72
68
77
68
70
67
76

11
15
11
14

8
20
14
10
10

9
28
17
18
15
12
16
23
14

91
72
83
82
85
88
84
77
86

1,488 241 281 74 12 14 86

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

927
90

169
412

8
30

344
69
93

43
4
8

19
0
1

16
3
4

2,142 100

Percent
Retained

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

845
101
157
319
13
25

380
70

100

42
5
8

16
1
1

19
3
5

2,010 100

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

865
96

182
364

9
24

365
80
99

42
5
9

17
0
1

18
4
5

2,084 100

Fiscal Year 2007-08

Fiscal Year 2006-07

Fiscal Year 2005-06

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

577
1,433

29
71

2,010 100Total

Fiscal Year 2005-06

Fiscal Year 2006-07

Percent
Withdraw

Fiscal Year 2007-08

Success
Non-

success Withdraw
Percent
Success

Percent
Non-

successYear/Demographic

Ethnicity

Count Col %

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

671
1,471

31
69

2,142 100

Percent
Retained

Total

Distribution and Success by Ethnicity

Distribution and Success by Targeted Group

Total

Total

Total

Year/Demographic

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

437
1,085

104
193

101
164

68
75

16
13

16
11

84
89

1,522 297 265 73 14 13 87

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

642
1,442

31
69

2,084 100Total

Targeted groups = Hispanic, Black, Filipino

2/17/09

lamanque
Text Box
EWRT100 and EWRT100B



De Anza College Program Review College Totals
EWRT200.

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

128
255

23
32

17
21

76
83

14
10

10
7

90
93

383 55 38 80 12 8 92

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

119
201

20
29

14
28

78
78

13
11

9
11

91
89

320 49 42 78 12 10 90

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

191
26
27
75

2
4

31
18

9

25
8
1

14
1
1
2
2
1

11
1
3

13
2
0
4
3
1

84
74
87
74
40
80
84
78
82

11
23

3
14
20
20

5
9
9

5
3

10
13
40

0
11
13

9

95
97
90
87
60

100
89
87
91

383 55 38 80 12 8 92

Percent
WithdrawSuccess

Non-
success Withdraw

Percent
Success

Percent
Non-

success

Ethnicity

Count Col %

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

167
15
31
54

3
5

41
7

15

13
2
1
8
0
2
4
1
5

10
3
6

16
2
3
8
5
2

88
75
82
69
60
50
77
54
68

7
10

3
10

0
20

8
8

23

5
15
16
21
40
30
15
38

9

95
85
84
79
60
70
85
62
91

338 36 55 79 8 13 87

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
7
8
9

134
27
26
66

1
50

6
10

17
6
2

12
0
6
2
3

11
2
1

11
3

12
0
1

83
77
90
74
25
74
75
71

10
17

7
13

0
9

25
21

7
6
3

12
75
18

0
7

93
94
97
88
25
82

100
93

320 48 41 78 12 10 90

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

227
35
31

102
5
5

37
23
11

48
7
7

21
1
1
8
5
2

476 100

Percent
Retained

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

162
35
29
89

4
2

68
8

14

39
9
7

22
1
0

17
2
3

411 100

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am
Pac Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

190
20
38
78

5
10
53
13
22

44
5
9

18
1
2

12
3
5

429 100

Fiscal Year 2007-08

Fiscal Year 2006-07

Fiscal Year 2005-06

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

153
258

37
63

411 100Total

Fiscal Year 2005-06

Fiscal Year 2006-07

Percent
Withdraw

Fiscal Year 2007-08

Success
Non-

success Withdraw
Percent
Success

Percent
Non-

successYear/Demographic

Ethnicity

Count Col %

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

168
308

35
65

476 100

Percent
Retained

Total

Distribution and Success by Ethnicity

Distribution and Success by Targeted Group

Total

Total

Total

Year/Demographic

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

100
238

11
25

25
30

74
81

8
9

18
10

82
90

338 36 55 79 8 13 87

Targeted
Not Targeted

1
2

136
293

32
68

429 100Total

Targeted groups = Hispanic, Black, Filipino

2/17/09




